; =

-

ł

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000208698300
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/14/1101025009 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: <u>Unthia L. Smother</u> SGAVE AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT <u>Article TV</u> DATE <u>7-12-11</u> DOC. EXAM Office Use Only	2011 JUL -5 PH 2: 30

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: REALITY REVOLUTION, CORP (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

_
\$78.75
-Filing Fee
& Certified Copy
a contined copy

49₄₂ ***

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

JUI -5

PH

ŝ

30

NA PORE, -

1

.

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Cynthia L. Smothers

Name (Printed or typed)

740 NE 74th Street

Miami, FL 33141

City, State & Zip

(786) 337-2976

740 NE 7 Dev Since Telephone number

itsinu.smothers16@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

REALITY REVOLUTION, CORP

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

740 NE 74th Street

<u>33138</u>

To start a revolution with a few dedicated individuals who are up to making a difference. The most successful revolutions are the ones fought for a positive change in the common ways people think or act. The most revolutionary people are those with a dream or vision. Our vision is, (regardless of race, religion or creed), that all living beings are one. Generating unity for future generations with the intent of creating a better planet and a life of fulfillment for everyone. Reality Revolution is a series of ongoing seminars & events to raise awareness and funds to make our vision of unity a reality.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

ALL ELECTIVE Directors ARE DECIDED BY CYNTHIA SMOTHERS and DANNY MILOTTA

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Cynthia L. Smothers Address: 740 NE 74th Street Miami, FL 331 38	Address:	
Name and Title: Danny Milotta, Preside Address: <u>9805 Abor Oaks Lane</u> Boca Raton, FL 33428	Address:	
JR Name and Title: <u>Carlos Campana, Vice</u> Address: <u>9155 Dupont Place</u> Wellington, FL 33414	Address:	

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Cynthia L. Smothers	
Address:	740 NE 74th Street	201
	Mlami, FL 33138	
		Ber State St
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ad	iress of the incorporator is:	
Name:	Cynthia L. Smothers	
Address:	740 NE 74th Street	
	Miami. FL 331 38	
		ະ 🖓 🖓 🖓
		6 ° C

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

06-24-11 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third gegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

06-24-11 Date



RECEIVED 11 JUL -5 PM 2:28

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 15, 2011

CYNTHIA L. SMOTHERS 740 NE 74TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33141

SUBJECT: REALITY REVOLUTIONS, CORP Ref. Number: W11000032572

We have received your document for REALITY REVOLUTIONS, CORP and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6924.

Sharon Collins Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 711A00014653

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO ROY 6997 Tallahagana Florida 29914